

Sessions Case No. 34/2025
CNR No. WBCB01-001421-2025.
CIS No. 34 of 2025

PRESENT : Sri.Rudra Prasad Ray
Additional District & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar

Order No.01
Dated **04.07.2025**

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Sole accused namely **Arjun Roy** is produced from J/C through VC and is remanded to J/C till the next date.

Record is taken up for consideration of charge. A draft charge is filed on behalf of the State by the Ld. P.P in-charge. Let it be kept with the record.

Perused the CD and materials on record.

Heard the Ld. P.P in-charge as well as Ld advocate for the accused.

Having considered the above aspects, it appears that, a prima facie case U/S 103 BNS is made out against the accused person. Charge U/S 103 BNS is framed against the accused person in a separate form and kept with this record.

The content of the charge U/s 103 BNS is read over and explained in Bengali to the accused person, to which the accused person pleaded not guilty by saying 'Ami Nirdos' (আমি নির্দোষ) and claimed to be tried.

Accordingly, fix **20.08.2025 for evidence of C.S.W Nos. 1 & 3.**

21.08.2025 for evidence of C.S.W. No.2 & 4.

22.08.2025 for evidence of C.S.W Nos. 5 & 6.

Issue summons accordingly.

Returned the C.D to the Ld. P.P in-charge at once.

D/C by me.

Addl.Dist.Judge,
F.T.C.,
CoochBehar.

Additional District & Sess. Judge,
Fast Track Court,
CoochBehar.
J.O. Code:WB-00899