

Sessions Case No. 34/2025  
CNR No. WBCB01-001421-2025.  
CIS No. 34 of 2025

**PRESENT :** Sri Rudra Prasad Ray  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar

Order No.11  
Dated **08.12.2025**

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW Nos. 3 & 6.

Sole accused namely **Arjun Roy @ Biki** is produced from J/C through VC and is remanded to J/C till the next date.

Ld. P.P. in-charge and Ld. Advocate are also present on behalf of the accused person.

No CSW is turned up today and no SR is received.

To date, (i.e. **09.12.2025**) for evidence of CSW Nos. 7 & 8.

Accused as before.

D/C by me.

Addl.Dist.Judge,  
F.T.C.,  
CoochBehar.

Additional District & Sess. Judge,  
Fast Track Court,  
CoochBehar.  
J.O. Code:WB-00899